

April 3, 2023

Mr. Simon Baker, Energy Division Mr. Pete Skala, Energy Division California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, California 94102

Subject: Tribal Land Transfers Report in Compliance with Resolution No. E-5076

Dear Mr. Baker and Mr. Skala:

In Resolution No. E-5076, the California Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") ordered Bear Valley Electric Service, Inc. ("BVES") to submit to the Energy Division, on a quarterly basis, a report updating the Energy Division on the status of the any Tribal Land Transfers. Specifically, Sections 5.1.a and 5.1.b of the Guidelines To Implement The CPUC Tribal Land Policy states,

5.1.a The IOUs shall, every quarter, provide the Commission with 1) an updated list of recent real property dispositions; 2) a list of in-process real property dispositions; and 3) a summary of Tribal contacts and consultations (including the outcome of those consultations) they have undertaken over the previous quarter.

5.1.b These reports shall be due on January 1, April 1, July 1, and October 1. If the due date falls on a weekend or holiday, the report shall be due the following business day.

BVES will be posting the attached report to its Tribal Land webpage on its website.

BVES submits the attached report to the Commission for Quarter 1 in 2023, as directed.

If you have any questions please call me at (909) 394-3600 ext. 682.

Sincerely,

<u>/s/Ronald Moore</u>
Ronald Moore
Regulatory Affairs Department
Bear Valley Electric Service, Inc.

Enclosure

BEAR VALLEY ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC.

Quarterly Tribal Land Transfers Report (Resolution E-5076 Compliance)

Year	Quarter	Recent Real Property Dispositions	In-Process Real Property Dispositions	Summary of Tribal Contacts and Consultations
2021	Q1	None	None	None
2021	Q2	None	None	None
2021	Q3	None	None	None
2021	Q4	None	None	None
2022	Q1	None	None	None
2022	Q2	None	None	None
2022	Q3	None	None	None
2022	Q4	None	None	None
2023	Q1	None	None	None